Draft Risk Evaluations for Di-isodecyl
Phthalate (DIDP) and the Draft Hazard
Assessments for Di-isononyl Phthalate

(DINP)

A Preparatory Virtual Meeting on the
Clarity and Scope of the
Draft Charge Questions

US EPA, SCIENCE ADVISORY
COMMITTEE ON CHEMICALS (SACC)

July 23, 2024




1:00 P.M.

1:10 P.M.

1:20 P.M.

1:40 P.M.

2:00 P.M.

3:50 P.M.

PREPARATORY VIRTUAL MEETING

Welcome to the Public and Administrative Remarks
Alaa Kamel, Ph.D., Designated Federal Official (DFO), Peer Review and Ethics Branch (PREB), Office of
Program Support (OPS), US EPA

Introduction and Identification of Panel Members
George Cobb, PhD, Chair, Science Advisory Committee on Chemical (SACC)

Overview of the Draft Risk Evaluations for Di-isodecyl Phthalate (DIDP) and the Draft Hazard
Assessments for Di-isononyl Phthalate (DINP)

Anthony Luz, Existing Chemicals Risk Assessment Division (ECRAD), Office of

Pollution Prevention and Toxics (OPPT), US EPA

Oral Public Commenters

Discussion on the Scope and Clarity of Draft Charge Questions
SACC/EPA

Meeting Wrap Up
Alaa Kamel, Ph.D., PREB/OPS/US EPA




	Slide Number 1
	PREPARATORY VIRTUAL MEETING

