Draft Risk Evaluations for Di-isodecyl Phthalate (DIDP) and the Draft Hazard Assessments for Di-isononyl Phthalate (DINP)





A Preparatory Virtual Meeting on the Clarity and Scope of the Draft Charge Questions

US EPA, SCIENCE ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON CHEMICALS (SACC)

July 23, 2024





## PREPARATORY VIRTUAL MEETING

1:00 P.M.	Welcome to the Public and Administrative Remarks Alaa Kamel, Ph.D., Designated Federal Official (DFO), Peer Review and Ethics Branch (PREB), Office of Program Support (OPS), US EPA
1:10 P.M.	Introduction and Identification of Panel Members George Cobb, PhD, Chair, Science Advisory Committee on Chemical (SACC)
1:20 P.M.	Overview of the Draft Risk Evaluations for Di-isodecyl Phthalate (DIDP) and the Draft Hazard Assessments for Di-isononyl Phthalate (DINP) Anthony Luz, Existing Chemicals Risk Assessment Division (ECRAD), Office of Pollution Prevention and Toxics (OPPT), US EPA
1:40 P.M.	Oral Public Commenters
2:00 P.M.	Discussion on the Scope and Clarity of Draft Charge Questions SACC/EPA
3:50 P.M.	Meeting Wrap Up



Alaa Kamel, Ph.D., PREB/OPS/US EPA